BETTER ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
东莞市贝特电子科技股份有限公司
国家高新技术企业
SC 32C 国内专家组成员单位
BSI ISO 9001 认证企业
天祥 ISO 14001 认证企业
National High-tech Enterprise

1.1, 1.25, 1.5, 2.6, 3.0A/6V;
1.5, 1.6A/12V;1.6, 2.0A/8V;
4. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
4.1 Part Number
Example: TLC-MSMD010
TLC-MSMD 010
1 …………. Product Size ………….. 1812 footprint
2 …….…... Hold Current ...…...…... 0.1A
1 2
4
TLC-MSMD / PPTC
5. CONSTRUCTION AND MECHANICAL CHARACTERISTICS
5.1 Dimensions (units: mm)
5.2 Environmental Characteristics
P/N Marking A B C D
Min. Max. Min. Max. Min. Max. Min.
TLC-MSMD010 T010 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.80 1.2 0.30
TLC-MSMD014 T014 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.80 1.2 0.30
TLC-MSMD020 T020 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.80 1.2 0.30
TLC-MSMD020/60 T020 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.80 1.2 0.30
TLC-MSMD030 T030 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.80 1.2 0.30
TLC-MSMD035 T035 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.60 1.0 0.30
TLC-MSMD050 T050 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.60 1.0 0.30
TLC-MSMD050/30 T050 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.60 1.0 0.30
TLC-MSMD075 T075 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.60 1.0 0.30
TLC-MSMD075/24 T075 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.60 1.0 0.30
TLC-MSMD075/33 T075 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.60 1.0 0.30
TLC-MSMD110 T110 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.60 1.0 0.30
TLC-MSMD110/16 T110 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.60 1.0 0.30
TLC-MSMD110/24 T110 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.90 1.3 0.30
TLC-MSMD125 T125 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.60 1.0 0.30
TLC-MSMD125/16 T125 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.45 0.85 0.30
TLC-MSMD150 T150 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.45 0.9 0.30
TLC-MSMD150/12 T150 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.45 0.9 0.30
TLC-MSMD150/24 T150 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.90 1.3 0.30
TLC-MSMD160 T160 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.45 0.9 0.30
TLC-MSMD160/12 T160 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.45 0.9 0.30
TLC-MSMD160/16 T160 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.45 0.9 0.30
TLC-MSMD200 T200 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.70 1.1 0.30
TLC-MSMD250/16 T250 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.70 1.1 0.30
TLC-MSMD260 T260 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.70 1.1 0.30
TLC-MSMD300 T300 4.37 4.73 3.07 3.4 0.70 1.1 0.30
Item Spec.
Operating/Storage Temperature -40 °C to +85 °C
Maximum Device Surface Temperature in Tripped State +125 °C
Storage Conditions +40 °C Max. 70% RH Max.
Packed in original packaging.
5
TLC-MSMD / PPTC
5.3 Conformance Requirement
NO. Item Test Condition Spec. Unit
1 Rmin Resistance measurement at 25℃ 0.700 Ω
2 Post Trip R1max Resistance measurement one hour
after post trip 15.000 Ω
3 2X Rmin Tsw 2 times of minimum Resistance value
of R/T testing 85±15 ℃
4 I-hold Hold rated current 1800 second
without trip, @ 60Vdc，25℃ 0.10 A
5 I-trip Device must trip within 900 second
under rated current, @ 60Vdc，25℃ 0.30 A
6 TTT @60Vdc/0.50A,25℃ Max:1.50 Sec.
7 Cycle Life 60Vdc/ 10A,100cycles No visible damage or
burning N/A
8 Trip Endurance 60Vdc/ 10A, hold under 24 hours No visible damage or
burning N/A
9 Power dissipation @ 60Vdc/0.50A,25℃ 0.80 TYP Watts
5.4 Reliability Requirement
NO. Item Test Condition Spec.
1 Humidity Aging 85℃, 85％R.H., 1000 Hours ±5％Typical Resistance Change
2 Passive Aging 85℃, 1000 Hours ±5％Typical Resistance Change
3 Thermal Shock -40℃～85℃,20 times -33％Typical Resistance Change
4 Resistance to Solvents MIL-STD-202, Method 215 Marking Still legible
5 Vibration MIL-STD-833C,Method
2007.1,Condition A
Rmin. < R < R1max.
6 Solderability 245℃±5℃, 5 Seconds >95% coverage
6. ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
6.1 Electrical Characteristics(25℃)
P/N IH
(A)
IT
(A)
Vmax
(V)
Imax
(A)
Maximum Time to trip Pdtype
(w)
Resistance
(A) (Sec.) Rmin R1max
TLC-MSMD010 0.10 0.30 60 10 0.5 1.50 0.8 0.70 15.00
TLC-MSMD014 0.14 0.34 60 10 1.5 0.15 0.8 0.40 6.50
TLC-MSMD020 0.20 0.40 30 10 8.0 0.02 0.8 0.75 5.00
TLC-MSMD020/60 0.20 0.40 60 10 1.5 0.15 0.8 0.40 6.00
TLC-MSMD030 0.30 0.60 30 10 8.0 0.10 0.8 0.30 3.00
TLC-MSMD035 0.35 0.70 16 10 8.0 0.10 0.8 0.20 1.80
TLC-MSMD050 0.50 1.00 16 30 8.0 0.15 0.8 0.15 1.00
TLC-MSMD050/30 0.50 1.00 30 40 8.0 0.15 0.8 0.15 1.00
TLC-MSMD075 0.75 1.50 16 40 8.0 0.20 0.8 0.11 0.45
TLC-MSMD075/24 0.75 1.50 24 40 8.0 0.20 0.8 0.11 0.45
TLC-MSMD075/33 0.75 1.50 33 40 8.0 0.20 0.8 0.11 0.45
6
TLC-MSMD / PPTC
TLC-MSMD110 1.10 2.20 6 100 8.0 0.30 0.8 0.04 0.23
TLC-MSMD110/16 1.10 2.20 16 100 8.0 0.50 0.8 0.04 0.23
TLC-MSMD110/24 1.10 2.20 24 100 8.0 0.50 0.8 0.06 0.18
TLC-MSMD125 1.25 2.50 6 40 8.0 0.40 0.8 0.04 0.14
TLC-MSMD125/16 1.25 2.50 16 40 8.0 0.40 0.8 0.035 0.14
TLC-MSMD150 1.50 3.00 6 100 8.0 0.50 0.8 0.03 0.12
TLC-MSMD150/12 1.50 3.00 12 100 8.0 0.50 1.0 0.03 0.12
TLC-MSMD150/24 1.50 3.00 24 20 8.0 1.50 1.0 0.03 0.14
TLC-MSMD160 1.60 3.20 8 100 8.0 0.50 0.8 0.03 0.12
TLC-MSMD160/12 1.60 3.20 12 100 8.0 1.00 1.0 0.03 0.12
TLC-MSMD160/16 1.60 3.20 16 100 8.0 1.00 1.0 0.03 0.12
TLC-MSMD200 2.00 4.00 16 100 8.0 3.00 0.8 0.02 0.08
TLC-MSMD250/16 2.50 5.00 16 100 8.0 5.00 1.2 0.02 0.10
TLC-MSMD260 2.60 5.20 16 100 8.0 5.00 0.8 0.02 0.08
TLC-MSMD300 3.00 6.00 12 100 8.0 5.00 0.8 0.01 0.06
IH: Holding Current: maximum current at which the device will not trip in 25℃ still air.
IT: Tripping Current minimum current at which the device will trip in 25℃ still air.
Vmax: Maximum voltage device can withstand without damage at rated current.
I max: Maximum fault current device can withstand without damage at rated voltage.